TERMS & CONDITIONS | RETAIL LIGHT DISPLAY



Retail Light Display Competition Full Terms and Conditions

- 1. The Promoter is Glenelg Shire Council, ABN, of 48 217 289 490, with the prizemoney.
- 2. Submission of an entry into the promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms.
- 3. Glenelg Shire Council may, in its discretion, refuse to award any prize to any entrant who fails to comply with these terms.
- 4. Entry is open to all businesses within the Glenelg Shire except employees and immediate families of the Glenelg Shire Council, 71 Cliff Street, Portland, Victoria 3305 (ABN 48 217 289 490).
- 5. Entrants to be eligible must have a physical shop front located in the Glenelg Shire.
- 6. Entrants who do not own the business must obtain permission from the business owner prior to entry.
- 7. Glenelg Shire Council reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and reserves the right to disqualify any entrant for tampering with the entry process or for submitting an entry that is not in accordance with these Conditions of Entry.
- 8. The promotion will be run from 9am from Thursday 16 November 2023 until 5pm Friday 8 December 2023.
- 9. Entries can be submitted via Openforms or hardcopy to any of Glenelg Shire Council Customer Service Centres in Portland, Heywood, and Casterton.
- 10. Entries and photo of entry must be received by the promotor by 5pm Wednesday 6 December.
- 11. Online voting by the public will take place between Monday 11 December 2023 and Monday 18 December 2023. The winning entries will be determined by the number of likes (votes) received on the entry image displayed. The most likes will be named the winner, and the second most likes will be the runner up and third most likes will take third place.
- 12. Prizes will be deposited to the winners nominated bank accounts as provided on request no later than 31 January 2024. All unclaimed prizes are the property of Glenelg Shire Council.
- 13. Glenelg Shire Council shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for personal injury, which is suffered or sustained, as a result of taking any of the prizes, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.



TERMS & CONDITIONS | RETAIL LIGHT DISPLAY



- 14. If for any reason a winner does not take/redeem a prize (or element of the prize) by the time stipulated by these terms and conditions, then the prize (or element of the prize) will be forfeited.
- 15. The Promoter's decision in relation to all aspects of the Promotion is final and binding on every person who enters. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 16. As a condition of accepting a prize, winners must, at the Promoter's request, participate in any or all promotional activity (such as publicity and photography) surrounding the Promotion.
- 17. Winner's consent to the Promoter using their name, likeness, image and/or voice (including photograph, film and/or recording of the same) in any promotional material for an unlimited period, without remuneration, for the purposes of promoting this promotion (including any out- come) and promoting any products manufactured, distributed and/or supplied by the Promoter or Sponsor.
- 18. Once the prize has left the Promoter's premises, the Promoter takes no responsibility for prizes lost or stolen.

For further enquiries please contact Sarah Tolliday on 5522 2138 or email stolliday@glenelg.vic.gov.au

